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Report suppliedby USDA

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
p.m. report: Steer and Heifer
carcasses steady except instances
$l.OO higher on good. Demand
light, trading light to moderate on
moderate supplies. The gross
boxed beef carcass cutout value
advanced |.21 to an estimated
$102.27 per cwt.

Sales reported on 63 loads of
steer and heifer carcasses.

STEER BEEP
40 Loads

FOB OmahaBasis
Choice 3 600-900 lbs.

steady
96.00,

Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 87.00-88.00,
steady-1.00 higher.

Choice 2-3 600-900 lbs. 89.00
(Hols), steady.

Good 2-3 600-900 lbs. 83.00 (Hols),
steady.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Choice 4 600-900 lbs. 85.00.
Good 2-3600000 1b5.88.00

HEIFERBEEF
23 Loads

FOB Omaha Basts
Choice 3 550-700 lbs.

steady.
94.00,

Good 2-3 550-700 lbs. 85.0086.00,
steady-1.00 higher.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 4 500-700 lbs. 85.00.
Good 2-3550-700 lbs. 85.0086.00..

COW BEEF
7Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
Few sales steady to $l.OO higher

than late last week inmidwest.
Bng Utlty 2-3 400/up lbs. 74.50

(Midwest) steady.
Cnr& Cutter 1-2350/up lbs. 81.00-

82.00 (MW) steady-1.00 higher.
FOB Amarillo Basis

Bng Utlty 2-3400/up lbs. 73.50.
Cnr & Cutter 1-2350/up lbs. 78.50.

BULL BEEF
ILoad

FOB Omaha Basis
Choice 3: Fores 130-210 lbs. 78.00-

79.00.
Good and Choice 2-3: Short

Plates 53.00.
BONELESS PROCESSING/

BEEFTRIMMINGS
88 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis
90% Chem Lean Fresh 110.50-

111.00.
85% Chem LeanFresh 102.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 48.00-

50.00, bulk49.00. .

FOB Amarillo Basis
90% Chem LeanFresh 111.00.
90% Chem Lean Frozen 112.00.

A 85% Chem LeanFresh 103.00.
50% Chem Lean Fresh 49.00-

50.00. -

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Fresh pork loins 14-17 lbs.
generally steady to 83.00 higher.
Picnics steady to $l.OO lower.
Skinned Hams $3.00 to $7.50 lower,
most decline on 17-20 lb. weights.
Bellies 10-12 lbs. $l.OO lower, other

weights steady to weak undertone.
Demand light on Hams and
Bellies, good for loins. Trading
moderately active for moderate to
light offerings.

Sales reported on 35 loads plus 10
loads of trimmings.

FRESH PORK CUTS
LOINS: (Regular) 14-17 lbs.

106.00-108.00, generally steady; 22
& up lbs. 64.50, no comparison.
(Retail trim) 14-17lbs. 116.00, load
119.00,mostly 3.00higher.

PICNICS: 4-8 lbs. 51.00-53.00,
steady-1.00lower; 8& up lbs. 49.00.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-? lbs. 87.50,
special trim, no comparison.

SPAHERIBS; 3.5 & dn lbs. 115.50
frozen, no comparison.

HAMS (Skinned;: 14-17 lbs.
71.00, 3.00 lower; 17-20 lbs. 70.00
72.50, bulk 71.00,5.00-7.50lower.

BELLIES (Sdls-SkinOn): 10-12
lbs. 50.00, 1.00 lower; 12-14 lbs.
61.00, PL 62.00; 14-16 lbs. 61.00, PL
62.00; 16-18 lbs. 60.00 PL; 20-25 lbs.
47.00 PL.

BONELESS PROCESSING/
PORK TRIMMINGS

(Chemical Lean;
42% Lean Trimmings Fresh

30.00.
45% Lean Trimmings Fresh

39.50.
72% Lean Trimmings Frozen

73.50.

PENNSYLVANIA
MARKETS

75% Bnls Picnics Fresh 82.00
82.50.

Eighty-four Livestock
Eighty-four, Penna.
Monday,Augusts

Report suppliedby PDA
CATTLE 309; Compared with

last Monday’s market, slaughter
steers mostly steady. Slaughter
cows steady to weak. Good
slaughter steers 55.50-59.00,
Standard 50.00-55.00, few Utility
43.50-50.50. Few Standard
slaughter heifers 48.00-52.00,
Utility 43.00-48.50. Utility &

Commercial slaughter cows 41.50-
45.75, one at 46.50, Cutters 38,00-
42.00, Canner & Low Cutter 31.00-
38.50, Shells down to 25.00. Yield
Grade #1 1000-2000 lbs. slaughter
bulls 49.00-56.00; yield grade#2 900-
1400 lbs. 45.00-50.00. Medium
Frame #l4OO-700 lbs. feeder steers
50.00-55.00, few Large Frame #2
600-900 lbs. 43.0049.00; Medium
Frame #1 400-700 lbs. feeder
heifers 48.00-52.00.

Cheek Meat, Frozen 84.00,

louis LYONS & son
Consign your cattle and hogs, feeder pigs HAY AUCTION
& calves to Louis Lyons & Son. They offer { Sponsored & Located at |
choice service, excellent sorting & Martin’S Elevator, iIK. )
marketing ofyour livestock. f Maugansville Rd., Hagerstown, MD \\

Charles Oilier, Manager [ Sates will be heldon: (l
Phone 394-7915 ) Sept. 7, 21 & Oct. 5. 19 //

Burnell Siegrist - Buyer & Seller ( Starting November 2, Sates will be held
Phone 626-8653 / every Wednesday. ft

1) • Weigh-in -9:30 -11 AM ))
. If • Satetime -11 AM ((

P®**00 11 Call for info; 301-733-2553 If

CALVES 265: Vealers unevenly
steady. Choice vealers 70.00-79.00,
Good 63.00-71.00, Standard & Good
90-120 lbs. 49.00-58.00, 60-85 lbs.
40.00-50.00. Farm Calvels, holstein
bulls 90-125 lbs. 60.00-73.00;
Slaughter calves, grading Good &

Choice 270-350 lbs. 48.0003.00.
HOGS 91: Barrows & gilts 1.00

1.50higher. US No. 1-2 210-240 lbs.
barrows & gilts 47.75-48.75, No. 1-3
200-250 lbs. 47.0048.00. US No. 1-3
350-500 lbs. sows 34.00-37.50, few
No. 2-3 400600 lbs. 30.0035.00.
Boars 26.75-30.25.

FEEDER PIGS 15: Few US No.
1-3 35-40 lbs. feeder pigs 16.0021.00
per head.

SHEEP 289: Spring slaughter
lambs 1.00 lower. Choice 75-95 lbs.
spring slaughterlambs 49.00-52.50,
Good 75-85 lbs. 46.7549.50, Good 60-
75 lbs. feeder lambs 40.0046.25,
Utility 40-60 lbs. feeders 35.0040.00.
Slaughter ewes 7.00-16.00.

GOATS 8: 12.00-24.00per head.

For quotations of next week's prices
call collect 215-488-7617

PA WATTS NUMBER
800-342-2249

LESS LABOR
LESS DOA'S

VERY
SANITARY

Buyers ofLeghorn Fowl

SECHLER'S POULTRY. INC.
SCOTT SECHLER

Box G, Strousstown, PA 19559

LESS COND.

RICHARD SECHLER NELSON LEGG

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Augint 13,1983—A7

Livestock market and auction news
Morrison ,Cove Livestock

Martinsburg, Pa.
Monday,August 8,1983

Report SuppliedBy Auction

CATTLE
HAULING

* Straight
Truck and

* Tractor
Trailer
Available

Call

CATTLE 302. High Choice St
Prime slaughter steers 62.5043.75,
Choice 61.23-62.25,G00d58.5040.50,
Standard 53.5047.50, Utility 42.50-
51.50. Choice slaughter heifers
58.5040.50, Good 54.50-58.25,
Standard 50.0053.50, Utility 44.50-
50.25. Utility St Commercial
slaughter cows 41.5044.75, Com-
mercial 41.0043.50, Cutters 39.50
41.75, Canner St Low Cutters 36.50-
40.25, Shells down to 33.50. Choice
slaughter bullocks 54.5048.50,
Good 52.5054,Standard 47.5041.50,
Utility 42.5047.50. Yield Grade »\

slaughter bulls 52.5047.50, #2 43.50
50.50. Choice feeder steers 52.50
62.50, Good 51.5045.50, Medium
45.5041.50. Good feeder heifers
54.5048.50, Medium 41.5041.50.
Good feeder bulls 52.5044.50,
Medium41.5040.25.

CALVES 426. Prime vealers
84.50- Choice 80.5002.50, Good
72.5000.50, Standard & Good HO
130 lbs. 60.5005.50,90-110lbs. 50.00
54.50, 70-90 lbs. 40.50-49.50, Utility
at 35.00. Farm Calves: Holstein
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 62.5004.50Holstein
Heifers 90-130 lbs. 62.50-90.50.

HOGS 295. US No. 1-2 2-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts49.00-50.25, No. 1-
3 2-240 lbs. 47.0048, No. 2-3 2-250
lbs. 46-47.50, 250300 lbs. 44.5046.
US No. 1-3 3-550 lbs. 34.5036.50,No.
2-3 3-600 lbs. 31.5033.50. Boars
28.50-

FEEDER PIGS 111. US No. 1-3
2040 lbs. feeder pigs 18.0024.50per
head. No. 1-3 4000 lbs. 24.5031.50
per head.

SHEEP 6. Choice 8090 lbs.
spring slaughter lambs 52.00-54.00.
Slaughter ewes 10.0014.50.GOATS
9:10.0031.00 per head.

BEEFALO
FOR SALE

•Semen in stock
7/8 animals

BEEFALO
N&J

4270
Quakerbridge Rd.

Princeton, NJ 08540
609-896-0336


